To enable its existing retail shareholders to participate in the raising, LGO is also considering conducting an

offer by way of a Shareholder Share Purchase Plan (SSPP). The details of any proposal for an SSPP will be

released once finalised.

RE-COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTERS 1 & 2 OF ASX LISTING RULES

LGO anticipates that the Transaction will constitute a significant change in the nature and scale of its

activities which will be require LGO to re-comply with the requirements of Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing

Rules. LGO therefore intends to seek approval for the transaction from shareholders under ASX Listing Rule

11.1.2 and expects that it will be suspended from quotation between the date on which shareholder

approval is obtained until such time as it completes the Transaction and recompiles with Chapters 1 and 2

of the ASX Listing Rules. The Company will consult with ASX regarding the structure and implementation of

the proposed transaction.

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND EFFECT ON THE COMPANY

Following the capital raising, acquisition and consolidation the indicative effect of the Transaction on the

LGO’s capital structure will be:

Holder Shares %

Existing Shareholders 48,573,333 8.32%

Consideration to Starlogik shareholders 489,793,864 83.99%

Wholesale offer (AUD$8 million) 40,000,000 6.85%

Transaction Shares 4,947,939 0.84%

TOTAL 583,315,136 100%

Notes to Table:

 Upon completion of the Transaction, LGO will also have 2,400,000 post-consolidation unlisted options

on issue with a post-consolidation exercise price of AUD$0.075 (7.5 cents) and an expiry date of 25

February 2018.

 All numbers in the table above are on a post-consolidation basis and subject to rounding for fractional

entitlements.

 The table above assumes that the consideration payable to the Starlogik vendors is paid through a

combination of LGO shares and AUD$1 million in cash. The number of consideration shares issued to

Starlogik shareholders would increase if this option was not implemented.